FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027

09-21-1999



101149080

## U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1999 SEP 17 AN 9: 23

OPR/FINANCE

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  |   |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
|  | TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |  |  |  |  |
| Submission Type Conveyance Type  |   |  |  |  |  |
| X New X Assignment License   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme   | nt  |  |  |  |  |
| Document ID # Effective Date  Morgor Month Day Year  |   |  |  |  |  |
| Correction of PTO Error  |   |  |  |  |  |
| Reel # Change of Name Change Of Name   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Corrective Document Reel # Other   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Name Brazos Sportswear, L.L.C. 09 03 19  | _   |  |  |  |  |
|  | _   |  |  |  |  |
| Formerly   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association   |   |  |  |  |  |
| X Other Limited Liability Company  |   |  |  |  |  |
|  | Other   |  |  |  |  |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  |   |  |  |  |  |
| Name Craco Embroidery, Inc.  | 7   |  |  |  |  |
| Name Craco Embroidery, Inc.  |   |  |  |  |  |
| DBA/AKA/TA   |   |  |  |  |  |
|  | $\neg$  |  |  |  |  |
| Composed of  |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1) 11946 Tram Way Drive  |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Cincinnati OH, United States 45241  |   |  |  |  |  |
| City State/Country Zip Code    Company   Compa |   |  |  |  |  |
| assignment and the receiving party is  |   |  |  |  |  |
| X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  |   |  |  |  |  |
| Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)   |   |  |  |  |  |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio   |   |  |  |  |  |
| 9/20/1999 HTHRI1 00000323 1645341 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  |   |  |  |  |  |
| varuuri aaaaa uu   |   |  |  |  |  |
| 01 (C:481 40.00 DP   |   |  |  |  |  |

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington L. Mark

REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0030

| FORM PTO-16<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027   | 18B  | Page 2                             | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |  |  |
|--|--|------------------------------------|---|--|--|
|  | presentative Name and Ad                         | dress Enter for the first I        | Receiving Party only.   |  |  |
| Name [   |  | 1000 0000 000                      | W 9: 23   |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   | OPR/FINANCE                                      |                                    |   |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |  |                                    |   |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   |  |                                    |   |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |  |                                    |   |  |  |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (513) 852-6044   |  |                                    |   |  |  |
| Name [   | Thomas M. Woebkenberg                            |                                    |   |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   | Wood & Lamping, LLP                              |                                    |   |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   | Address (line 2) 2500 Cincinnati Commerce Center |                                    |   |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   | 600 Vine Street                                  |                                    |   |  |  |
| Address (line 4) Cincinnati, OH 45202-2409   |  |                                    |   |  |  |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2  |  |                                    |   |  |  |
| including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  X Mark if additional numbers attached   |  |                                    |   |  |  |
|  | rademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Re     |                                    |   |  |  |
| Trade  | mark Application Number(s)                       | Regis                              | stration Number(s)  |  |  |
|  |  | 2026954                            | 1809285 2110207   |  |  |
|  |  | 1699157                            | 2177493 1983514   |  |  |
|  |  | 2194849                            | 1836240 1963922   |  |  |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 16   |  |                                    |   |  |  |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 415  |  |                                    |   |  |  |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  |  |                                    |   |  |  |
| Deposit Account  |  |                                    |   |  |  |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #   |  |                                    |   |  |  |
|  | Autho  | rization to charge additional fees | : Yes No  |  |  |
| Statement and Signature  |  |                                    |   |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. |  |                                    |   |  |  |
| Thomas M. Woebkenberg, Esq.   Way W. Woodskantela 9 13 99  |  |                                    |   |  |  |
| Name o   | f Person Signing                                 | Signature d                        | Date Signed   |  |  |

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year  |   |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| Name Brazos Sportswear, L.L.C.   |   |  |  |  |
| Formerly   |   |  |  |  |
| Individual General Partnership Limited   | Partnership Corporation Association   |  |  |  |
| X Other Limited Liability Company  |   |  |  |  |
| Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware   |   |  |  |  |
| Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  |   |  |  |  |
| Name Craco Embroidery, Inc.  |   |  |  |  |
| DBA/AKA/TA   |   |  |  |  |
| Composed of  |   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1) 11946 Tram Way Drive  |   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Cincinnati  | OH, United States 45202   |  |  |  |
| City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an   |   |  |  |  |
| assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached                         |   |  |  |  |
| Other  |   |  |  |  |
|  | (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  | ion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  |  |  |  |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration | ion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  |  |  |  |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  | ion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  |  |  |  |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration | ion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)                            |  |  |  |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration | ion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)                            |  |  |  |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration | ion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  1836835  2070732          |  |  |  |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration | ion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  1836835                   |  |  |  |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration | ion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  1836835  2070732          |  |  |  |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration | ion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  1836835  2070732  1210599 |  |  |  |

**☎**15138526087

09/03/99

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This agreement entered into this \_3\_ day of September, 1999 by and between BRAZOS SPORTWEAR, L.L.C. ("Brazos"), 3860 Virginia Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45227 and CRACO EMBROIDERY, INC. ("Craco"), 11946 Tram Way Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45241.

WHEREAS, Brazos holds all ownership rights to the trademarks and/or trade names, including the registration of such trademarks and/or trade names, attached hereto and marked as Exhibit "A" (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Craco desires to purchase from Brazos and Brazos is willing to convey to Craco all rights owned by Brazos in the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Brazos hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Craco all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and including any trademark registration obtained on such Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Brazos Sportswear, L.L.C., by and through its Vice President, has caused this Assignment to be executed on the 3 day of September, 1999.

BRAZOS SPORTWEAR, L.L.C.

F. Clayton Chambers,

Vice President and Treasurer

SS:

State of Ohio
County of Hamilton

On this My day of September, 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared F. Clayton Chambers, Vice President and Treasurer of Brazos Sportswear, L.L.C., who was authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the limited liability company, who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his fee act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal on the day and year last written above.

BABETTE HOLTMAN

Notary Public, State of Office My Commission Expires June 4, 2002

## **EXHIBIT A**

| Trademark                       | Registration Number |
|---------------------------------|---------------------|
| CS Crable Sportswear (Stylized) | 1,699,157           |
| Crable Classics                 | 2,194,849           |
| CS and Design                   | 1,809,285           |
| CSTEC                           | 2,177,493           |
| MK ("K" is reversed)            | 1,836,240           |
| Max Kohl Design                 | 2,110,207           |
| Star Player Design              | 1,983,514           |
| STAR PLAYER                     | 1,963,922           |
| Howling Wolf Design             | 1,645,341           |
| Wolf                            | 1,836,835           |
| Wolf Athletic                   | 2,070,732           |
| WOLF & Design                   | 1,210,599           |
| Wolf Face Designs               | 1,654,387           |
| Wolf Wear                       | 1,781,497           |

**RECORDED: 09/17/1999**